DATA SHEET
1
STP1012
microSPARC™-II
SPARC v8 32-Bit Microprocessor With DRAM Interface
DESCRIPTION
The microSPARC-II 32-bit microprocessor is a highly integrated, high-performance microprocessor. Implementing the
SPARC Architecture v8 specification, it is ideally suited for low-cost uniprocessor applications.

July 1997
Document Part Number: STP1012
ORDERING INFORMATION
Part Number Speed Description
STP1012PGA-70A 70 MHz Standard Supply Voltages
STP1012PGA-85 85 MHz Special Supply Voltages
STP1012PGA-110 110 MHz Special Supply Voltages
22
STP1012 SPARC v8 32-Bit Microprocessor With DRAM Interface
microSPARC™-II
July 1997